

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1230 OF 2009

FOUZIYA SIDDIQUI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDIQUI SULEMAN MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter No.166/2010 dated 16/17.8.2010 by
Incharge, Civil Judge, Junior Division, Satara, Maharashtra
respondent is considered to be served.

Nobody is present for the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, registry may intimate such Civil Court to
take appropriate steps in a pending suit in absence of
proper disclosure of address by the plaintiff in such suit.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj